
 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)  

 

 
 

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENTAUTHORITY 

 
 

DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, TESTING, COMMISSIONING, 
TRAINING OF PERSONNEL AND 2 YEARS DLP FOR E&M WORKS OF 
LINE 2B (DN NAGAR TO MANDALE) OF MUMBAI METRO RAIL 
PROJECT OF MMRDA 

 

ICB NO: MMRDA/L2B/MMRP/CA-42 

TENDER DOCUMENTS 

 
 

 
 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

(IFB) 

 
 
 

 

FEBRUARY – 2024 

 
 

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Metro PIU, 1st Floor, A-wing, Old Administrative Building, Bandra-Kurla 

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051, India 

 



 

This page is left intentionally blank 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Invitation for Bids   1-1 
 

Bidding Document for CA-42                              Design Build                                 Single-Stage: Two-Envelope  

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

Date:07.02.2024 

Loan/ Grant No. and Title: 18IN04 

Contract No. and Title: MMRDA/L2B/MMRP/CA-42: DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, 
TESTING, COMMISSIONING, TRAINING OF PERSONNEL AND 2 YEARS DLP FOR E&M 
WORKS OF LINE 2B (DN NAGAR TO MANDALE) OF MUMBAI METRO RAIL PROJECT 
OF MMRDA. 

Deadline for Submission of Bids: 04.04.2024  

1.0 The MMRDA has received financing from the New Development Bank (NDB) towards 
the cost of “DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, TESTING, COMMISSIONING, 
TRAINING OF PERSONNEL AND 2 YEARS DLP FOR E&M WORKS OF LINE 2B 
(DN NAGAR TO MANDALE) OF MUMBAI METRO RAIL PROJECT OF MMRDA”, 
and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this financing to payments under the 
contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of 
NDB. 
 

2.0 The Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) (“the Employer”) 
invites bid from eligible Bidders for the same work.  
 
Key details: 

Completion period of the Work Project Completion:  

Design & Build (DB): 36 Months +  

Defect Liability Period (DLP): 24 Months. 

Estimated Cost of Works INR 120.18 Crore (Excluding Taxes) 

Tender Security (EMD) INR 1.20 Crore 

Tender documents on sale From 07.02.2024 (From 1500 hrs.) to 04.04.2024 
(up to 1400 hrs.) on Government of Maharashtra’s 
Mahatender portal 
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app. 

Tender document can only be obtained online after 
registration of tenderer on the GoM Mahatender 
portal of Government of Maharashtra. 

Cost of Tender documents INR 5,000 + 18% GST Non-Refundable. 
Tender Document and Supporting can be 
downloaded for reference purpose from 
Government of Maharashtra’s GoM Mahatender 
Portal https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app 
during the period mentioned in the tender notice. 

Last date of Seeking 
Clarifications 

22.02.2024 up to 1730 hrs.  

Queries/clarifications from bidders after due date 
and time shall not be acknowledged. 

Pre-bid Meeting 24.02.2024 at 1100 hrs. 

Last date of issuing addendum 11.03.2024 

Date & time of Submission & 
Closing of Tender online 

04.04.2024 up to 1400 hrs. 

Date & time of Tender Opening of Packet-A: 05.04.2024 at 1400 hrs. 

https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app


Invitation for Bids   1-2 
 

Bidding Document for CA-42                              Design Build                                 Single-Stage: Two-Envelope  

Opening Opening of Packet-B: 05.04.2024 at 1400 hrs. 

Opening of Packet-C: Will be intimated later 

Authority for purchase of 
tender documents, seeking 
clarifications and submission 
of completed tender 
documents. 

Director (System) - Metro PIU (Systems), 
1st Floor, A-wing, Old Administrative Building 
Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development 
Authority (MMRDA), 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 
400051 
Phone: 91(22)26597552 / 91(22)26597563 
Email: dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in  
 

https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in  

For Technical Support: eproc@nic.in  

Contact No. : 0120-40001005/002 

 
3.0  To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, Bidders should 

contact: 
Director (Systems)-Metro PIU,  
1st Floor, A-wing, Old Administrative Building 
Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA), 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra, INDIA. 
Phone: +91(22) 26597552, / 91(22)26597563 
Email: dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in 
           bhushan.mendhe@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in  
 
Mahatender website: https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app 

 
4.0 Bidding Documents and Supporting Documents in English can be downloaded by 

eligible Bidders for reference purpose from Government of Maharashtra’s GoM 
Mahatender portal during the period mentioned in the tender notice. Interested 
Bidders have to make payment of Tender Fee using online payment gateway of 
Mahatender portal during bid preparation. Receipt for e-Tender Fee to be uploaded in 
e-Envelope ‘1’. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Director (System) – Metro-PIU (Systems), 
1stFloor, A-wing, Old Administrative Building, 

Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority (MMRDA) 

mailto:dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in
https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in/
mailto:eproc@nic.in
mailto:dirsys@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in
mailto:bhushan.mendhe@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in
https://mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/ap

